General Description
The MAX22201/MAX22202/MAX22207 integrate one
36V, 3.5A peak full bridge capable of driving one brushed
DC motor. The full bridge features very low impedance
FETs with a typical RON (high side + low side) of 0.3Ω re-
sulting in high driving efficiency. The peak current rating
of 3.5A is limited by the overcurrent protection threshold
(OCP). The peak current is defined as the maximum cur-

COMPARATOR
CDROUT
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX22201ATC+ -40°C to +125°C 12-TDFN
MAX22201ATC+T -40°C to +125°C 12-TDFN
MAX22202ATC+* -40°C to +125°C 12-TDFN
MAX22202ATC+T* -40°C to +125°C 12-TDFN
MAX22207ATC+* -40°C to +125°C 12-TDFN
MAX22207ATC+T* -40°C to +125°C 12-TDFN
*Future product—contact factory for availability.
+Denotes lead(Pb)-free/RoHS compliance.
T = Tape-and-reel.
MAX22201/MAX22202/
MAX22207
36V, 3.5A Brushed Motor Driver with
Integrated Current Sense
www.maximintegrated.com Maxim Integrated  |  19
Revision History
REVISION
NUMBER
REVISION
DATE DESCRIPTION PAGES
CHANGED
0 12/20 Release for Market Intro —
1 12/20 Added TOC01–TOC09 and updated the CDROUT (MAX22207 Only) section 6, 15
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please visit Maxim Integrated’s online storefront at https://www.maximintegrated.com/en/storefront/storefront.html.
Maxim Integrated cannot assume responsibility for use of any circuitry other than circuitry entirely embodied in a Maxim Integrated product. No circuit patent
licenses are implied. Maxim Integrated reserves the right to change the circuitry and specifications without notice at any time. The parametric values (min and max
limits) shown in the Electrical Characteristics table are guaranteed. Other parametric values quoted in this data sheet are provided for guidance.
MAX22201/MAX22202/
MAX22207
36V, 3.5A Brushed Motor Driver with
Integrated Current Sense
Maxim Integrated and the Maxim Integrated logo are trademarks of Maxim Integrated Products, Inc. © 2020 Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 Maxim Integrated:
  MAX22201ATC+
	General Description
	Applications
	Benefits and Features
	Simplified Block Diagram
	Absolute Maximum Ratings
	Package Information
	TDFN12 3x3mm